B.—1. 78

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—CROWN LANDS AND SURVEY DEPARTMENTS—continued,

Ttem,

m——

O VW

11

12
13

14

16
17
18

19
20

21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
33

34
35

CROWN LANDS DEPARTMENT-—continued.

VOTE No. 64—continued.
SALARIES—continued.
New Plymouth—

Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue

Clerk

Ranger (also Supermtendent ‘of Roads and Brldge
Works, and Ranger for West Coast Land District) ..

Olerk and Receiver of Land Revenue, Hawera, Olerk
Resident Magistrate’s Court, Reglstrar of Electors,and
Clerk to Reserves Trustee

Wellington—
Chief Clerk -
Ranger and Ranger “Hawke’s Bay District
Napier—

Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue and Remstrar of
Kicetors

Cadet

Nelson—

Commissioner of Crown Lands and Agent for the Crown
Nelson and Westland Coal Fields

Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue and Registrar of
Electors

Clerk

Blenheim—
Clerk and Registrar of Electors
Ranger .
Christchurch—

Secretary to Land Board and Receiver of Land Revenue

2 Clerks, 1 at £225, 1 at £200

Steward of Village Settlements

Land Officer at Timaru

Mesgenger

Hokitika—
2 Rangers, 1 at £24,and Lat £12
Dunedin—

Commissioner of Crown Lands

Receiver of Land Revenue ...

6 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £275 and Receiver of Gold
Re\enue, Hindon, 1 at £225, 1 at £190, 1 at £125,
and 1 at £60 .

2 Rangers at £275

Invercarqgill—
2 Clerks, 1 at £225,1 at £190 .
Ranger
Contribution to Vote “ Resident Maalstrates ‘Courts ”
Less Contributions from Votes—

Resident Magistrates’ Courts ... £60
Coal Tields . 100
Publie Trust Office 50

OraER CHARGES—
Travelling Expenses, Advertising, Rent of Offices, &ec...
Conveyance of Settlers to Village Homestead Blocks
and expenses of persons engaged in the location of
settlers and the inspection of settlements

Torar—Vore No, 64

1888-89.

10,622

10,412

190
150

300

185

250
275

200
60

450

225
100

350
425
275
275
100

36
500
350
1,175
550
415

275
50

219

5,500

5,000

500

15,912



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

