## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIV.—CROWN LANDS AND SURVEY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item		1888-89.	
	CROWN LANDS DEPARMMENT	£	£
	CROWN LANDS DEPARTMENT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 64—continued.	ŀ	
	SALABIES—continued. New Plymouth—		
8	Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue	190	
9	Clerk	150	*
10	Ranger (also Superintendent of Roads and Bridge Works, and Ranger for West Coast Land District)	300	
11	Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue, Hawera, Clerk	500	
	Resident Magistrate's Court, Registrar of Electors, and		
	Clerk to Reserves Trustee Wellington—	185	
12	Chief Clerk	250	
13	Ranger and Ranger Hawke's Bay District	275	
14	Napier— Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue and Registrar of		. ,
14	Electors	200	
15	Cadet	60	
1.0	Nelson—		
16	Commissioner of Crown Lands and Agent for the Crown, Nelson and Westland Coal Fields	450	
17	Clerk and Receiver of Land Revenue and Registrar of	-30	
• •	Electors	275	
18	Clerk	175	
19	Clerk and Registrar of Electors	225	
20	Ranger	100	
21	Christchurch— Secretary to Land Board and Receiver of Land Revenue	350	
$\frac{21}{22}$	2 Clerks, 1 at £225, 1 at £200	425	
23	Steward of Village Settlements	275	
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 25 \end{array}$	Land Officer at Timaru	$\begin{array}{c} 275 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
20	Hokitika—	. 100	
26	2 Rangers, 1 at £24, and 1 at £12	36	
27	Dunedin— Commissioner of Crown Lands	500	
28	Receiver of Land Revenue	350	
29	6 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £275 and Receiver of Gold		
	Revenue, Hindon, 1 at £225, 1 at £190, 1 at £125, and 1 at £60	1,175	
30	2 Rangers at £275	550	
	Invercargill—		
$\begin{array}{c} 31 \\ 32 \end{array}$	2 Clerks, 1 at £225, 1 at £190	$egin{array}{c} 415 \ 275 \end{array}$	
33		50	
	Less Contributions from Votes—		
	Resident Magistrates' Courts £60 Coal Fields 100		
	Public Trust Office 50		
		10,622 $210$	
	•	410	
	0	10,412	
34	OTHER CHARGES— Travelling Expenses, Advertising, Rent of Offices, &c	5,000	
35		5,000	
	and expenses of persons engaged in the location of		
	settlers and the inspection of settlements	500	
		5,500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 64	-	15,912